Report date between Apr 1 2023 and Jun 30 2023 for selected churches

Church and Pastor

Statistics Report
Church of God
State Executive Offices
PO Box 309
Mauldin, SC 29662

Payment Source: All

Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship

Abbeville, William Scott Sherfield

Aiken-Earle, Ronald E. Lee

Aiken-Mercy, Kenneth Charles Murphy
Aiken-University Parkway, Henry Bo Shaffer
Anderson-E Whitner St, Samuel Clinkscales
Anderson-High Praises, Chris Sustar
Anderson-Homeland Pk, Vernon Nelson Soles
Anderson-Judah, Joel Scott King
Anderson-New Manna, Eduardo Nieves
Anderson-River of Life, Dale Ray Dyar
Anderson-Trinity Springs, Roy Allan Black
Anderson-West Anderson, John Mark Daniel
Andrews, Joe Lambert

Aynor, Timothy James Julian

Bamberg, Susan H. Collins
Bamberg-Truevine, Dennis Brothers
Barnwell-Hope Community, Arnold Wilson Shipp
Batesburg Worship Fellowship, Dennis Anthony Lear
Beaufort, Milton K Stubblefield

Belton, Norman L Black

Belton-Cross Hill, Larry Richardson
Belvedere, John Alvin Christmas
Bennettsville, Tommy Keith Hicks

Bethel Zion Ministries, Phyllis M Spain
Bethesda, Henry Albert Sims

Bethune, William Albert Liabastre

Bishopville, Paul Priest

Blacksburg, Kevin Hand

Blackville, Coles Foster Capps

Blenheim, Gerald David McDowell

Boiling Springs, Michael P. Coward
Bountyland, Ed Brewer

Branchville, Dwayne Adolph Cannon

Calhoun Falls, Thomas H Guinn

Carnes Crossroads, Benjamin F Williams
Cateechee-Harvest Outreach, Christopher A. Williams
Center Point, David Allen Cox

Centerville, Russell Darren Baldwin

Central, Jamie Atkins

9,674.71
4,852.29
66,058.47
19,828.52
N/R
75,250.00
12,792.63
10,417.20
3,428.50
23,701.80
8,546.31
39,790.71
16,295.61
13,583.20
6,694.45
N/R
4,670.33
3,867.33
13,045.09
11,965.20
17,223.19
7,739.27
6,866.48
N/R
100,111.70
3,655.94
2,099.89
18,956.33
5,517.58
6,393.00
13,001.77
4,627.82
1,567.22
4,388.33
13,593.50
1,676.67
395.00
7,845.34
4,978.65

Centro Cristiano de Restouracion Nueva Vida, Carlos Feldman Chinchilla 4,523.67

Charleston-International, Stafford J. P. Floyd
Cheraw, Ricky Donald Cates

Cherokee Falls, Cynthia Ann Lovingood
Chester, Clint Allen Starnes

Chesterfield, James Michael Davis

City of Hope Worship Center, Toby Jones
Clemson, Donald Terry Carver

35,603.42
16,083.72
100.00
15,386.98
14,289.23
13,232.76
N/R
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Church and Pastor

Statistics Report

Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship

Cleveland, James Ray Cogdill

Clinton-Elizabeth Street, Michael W. Collins
Clinton-Lydia Mill, Jonathan Scott Wiggins

Clio

Clover- Restoration Point, Seth Michael Brown
Clover-Greater Life Ministries, Charles Milton Smith
Clyde, Daniel Eli Poston

Columbia-Agape Worship Center, Vincent D L Collins
Columbia-College Drive, Willie V Sutton
Columbia-Elmwood Avenue, Jay Brunson
Columbia-Grace Community, Donald A Howell
Columbia-Safe Harbor Worship Center, Terrie Cutter
Coneross

Conestee, Danny Wayne Gilliland

Conway, Stuart Allen Jacobs

Conway-River of Life, Steven Lee Barfield
Cordova - Restoration Outreach, Corey T Denson
Covenant of Faith, William Morris Carver
Covenant of Life, Billy Norris

Coward, Obed Perez Ortiz

Cowpens-Great Vision, Steven Moore

Crow Creek, Robbie D. Eades

Darlington, Jerry L. Miller

Daviston

Deep River, Shawn Dowers

Denmark-Shiloh International, Keith Mavell Keller
Destination, Trey Thompson llI

Dillon, Joseph Patrick Grice

Dillon-Mt Hermon, Anthony W. Clawson

Dolorosa Worship Center, Stefan Dover

Donalds, James Ray Lollis

Dovesville, Robert Gene Goins

Easley, Steve A Knight

Easley-Deliverance Tabernacle, Ted Wayne Capps
Easley-LIFEchurch, Chad Albertson

Easley-New Life, Stacy C Watford

Easley-Wren, James A Patterson

Eastside Worship Center, Joshua Dale Childers
Edgefield, Nicholas J Jefferson

Edisto River House of Refuge, Michael Randerson James
Effingham, David W. Wilks

El Yosoy, Jose Ramon Vazquez Rueda

Elgin, Arizona DeVane

Enoree, Michael Nathan Shirley

Fairplay, Terry Allan Poore

Fairview, Timothy Hugh Williamson

Filadelfia, Juan Manuel Ibarra

Fish Hatchery Rd, Wendell Larry Hendrix
Florence, Neal Preston Nolan

Florence-Royal St, Paul Frederick Davis

Fort Lawn, Jerry J. Barrineau

Fort Mill, Jacob Thurston King

Fort Mill-Bethel Christian Fellowship, Simon Philip
Forward, Gil Bailey

Fountain Inn, James Hughes

4,746.00
4,089.53
15,668.25
1,079.50
5,446.84
15,380.72
25,568.13
51,539.50
5,235.40
16,864.79
3,599.67
5,108.12
5,429.58
542.67
101,193.90
13,119.00
1,576.67
499.67
2,982.93
5,173.83
590.00
N/R
1,170.67
7,226.67
4,042.93
265.00
12,772.83
73,926.59
6,285.67
16,243.63
0.00
4,623.81
34,773.16
10,726.83
18,762.75
886.67
6,254.17
15,318.11
2,480.00
3,705.33
42,431.73
50.00
2,517.00
17,064.89
4,074.87
8,140.74
1,210.00
17,701.00
115,133.08
1,359.67
5,648.00
135,729.50
N/R

N/R
2,089.50
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Fountain of Life, John David Flanders

Full Life Christian Fellowship

Gaffney-New Harvest, Robert Dewayne Wells
Gaffney-True Direction, Stephen Anderson

Gap Hill, Jimmy Perdue

Garden Sanctuary, Patrick W Conley
Georgetown, Kory Alan Johnson

Georgetown-Six Mile Crossing, Walter Chuck Cribb
Gethsemane, Jacob Smith

Getsemani, Antonio Ibarra

Goose Creek-Worship Center, Jonathan Phillips
Grace Covenant, Edgar Foster

Grace Pointe, James Heath Easler

Graniteville, Brandon L. Key

Gray Court, Richie Saxon

Great Falls, Travis Andrew Shirley

Greater Life Worship Center, Jason Francis Moon
Greenville-Agnew Rd, Derrick William Elgin
Greenville-Cielos Abeirtos IDD, Isrrael Enamorado C
Greenville-La Mesa del Padre, Fernando B Martinez J
Greenville-Tremont, Charles Edwin Allen
Greenville-Woodside, Wallace Purvis
Greenwood-Durst Ave, Terry Jason Thomas
Greenwood-Marshall Rd., Tim E. Coston
Greenwood-North, Timothy Taylor
Greenwood-Restoration Ministries, Kenneth Wayne Rabon
Greer, Thomas H. Brown

Hamer, Douglas Kevin Byrd

Hampton, David Richardson

Hardeeville, Adam Michael Kidwell

Hartsville, Patrick Hiram Dye
Hemingway-Cornerstone, James Gregory Looper
Hickory Grove, Michael V. Goodwin

Hickory Tavern, Chadrick Jordan

Hill Street, Michael George Johnson

Hillview, Chad Quinn

Hilton Head, Nathan G Futrell

Hodges, Donald Freeman

Holly Hill-Great Victory, Molly Anne Varner
Honea Path, Marshall Eric Shuler

Hope Family Worship Center, Trey Thompson
Iglesia El Faro, Francisco Godinez

Inman-Rua, Jeffrey W Blackwood

International Praise, B. Doyle Roberts

Irmo, Randy L. Caulder

Isaqueena, Jody Allen Smith

Iva, Robert Eugene Price

Jackson-Souls Harvest, Bradley Thomas Jay
Jefferson, David Allen Grubbs

Joanna, Gordon Eugene Wooten

Johnsonville, Adrienne V Rayfield

Johnston

Jonesville, Stacey Strickland

Keowee Falls, Tyrel Mark Blunt

Kershaw, Tyler Michael Nations

7,141.28
1,283.00
46,861.36
10,190.46
50,441.92
28,035.17
29,797.42
4,584.30
1,373.27
2,504.33
4,677.00
26,682.09
N/R
24,489.75
3,203.09
10,972.48
N/R
3,142.82
3,293.60
N/R
90,713.79
27,070.00
9,211.56
2,961.09
3,930.28
8,763.00
6,090.67
18,472.48
4,762.53
2,970.00
11,033.77
4,990.27
3,089.33
18,387.21
1,865.33
3,161.55
23,249.08
12,662.50
3,427.58
15,708.14
16,217.36
N/R
4,563.17
109,451.79
12,073.70
N/R
1,302.67
11,342.00
5,136.33
2,464.04
N/R
2,212.97
4,444.30
1,990.33
7,869.36

14
0
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69
54
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16
44
14
128
0
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0
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0
40
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Church and Pastor

Statistics Report

Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship

Kingstree, C. Allen Smith

La France, Roger Joel Allison

La Semilla de Mostaza

Lake City, A. Russell Miles

Lakeshore Drive, Brody Hunter Pope
Lakewood Family Worship Center, Frank Addis
Lamar-New Life Worship Center, William L Camp
Lancaster, Douglas Wayne Martin
Lancaster-Lynwood Drive, Clyde Weldon Hardin
Lando, T Andrew Flippo

Langley, Edward Akai Hardee

Latta, James Fennell

Laurens, Bryan Malone

Leo, Mabeline Evans

Lesslie, Scott A Demers

Lexington, Mark Capers Crumpton
Lexington-Bread of Life, David DeLeon

Liberty, D Chaefan Nuckolls

Lifespring, Tony Glen Poore'

Living Word, Patrick M. Dungan

Lockhart, Roy Allen McKee

Lugoff, Timothy Byron Shirley

Mallory, Roger Hayes

Manning-Restoration Ministries, Timothy L Williams
Marietta-Jones Hill, Gordie Hager

Marion, Scottie Lee Sellers

Mauldin, Reginald Scott Vaughn

Mauldin-Take Heart, Joshua P Trammell
McColl, Donald Deal

Middendorf, Brandon Lee Skipper

Ministerio Palabra Viva, Edgar Cabrera
Moncks Corner-Santee Circle, Jonathan Keith Vaughn
Mt Pleasant New Covenant, Russell Brown
Mullins, Jerry O Causey

Murrells Inlet LifeChurch, Barry Allen Rogers
Murrells Inlet-Holy Temple, Eliza Cumbee

New Beginnings, Mykel Ty Walsh Hammond
New Covenant, James Marcus Campbell

New Day, Kevin Eugene Thompson

New Direction, Hector J Vazquez

Newberry, Jeffery Timmerman
Newberry-House of God, Bobby E. Lowman
Newry, Tony Liston Edwards

Ninety Six, Greg Roland

North Aiken, John B. Harbin

North Augusta-Ebenezer, Amalia Ruiz

North Augusta-High Praises, Virginia Rae Allen
North Columbia, Tod Seaton

North Spartanburg, Brandon Ard

North Walhalla, Chad Anthony Smith
North-Boltin Avenue, Johnny Fields

North-St. John, Germaine A Fields
North-Sunny Vista Rd., Nicholas Daniel Haines
O'Neal, Charles T. McConnell

O'Neal Glassy Mountain Campus, Travis Keith Gosnell

N/R
12,406.33
2,639.00
17,564.48
8,249.40
2,700.00
9,617.00
700.00
7,532.17
17,944.27
25,892.03
8,434.86
9,127.45
1,050.00
7,641.92
78,989.97
2,330.00
4,251.51
4,088.00
2,099.67
3,121.60
9,014.67
1,470.33
2,070.00
11,469.73
9,938.67
24,732.55
14,671.79
16,323.64
7,636.00
2,260.67
13,838.34
10,618.33
20,400.67
9,380.67
500.00
2,992.67
70,986.39
3,785.00
4,762.33
6,428.67
10,135.88
17,321.05
11,898.18
284.33
16,012.50
9,739.35
2,766.67
36,915.54
41,386.31
1,000.00
2,321.50
5,407.58
44,706.69
1,502.20

0
51
2
75
29
50
55
0
32
97
57
49
48
0
84
278
15
20
15
0
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94
6

6
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Statistics Report

Church and Pastor Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship
Oak Grove, JD Hyatt 5,284.10 20 0 52
Oak Hill, Brian Dean Oxendine 3,568.67 38 19 39
Oakley Road Ministries, Lacy Ray Jones 7,979.82 0 0 41
Orangeburg (St. James) 5,309.63 0 0 45
Orangeburg-Columbia Rd, Deryk Dewayne Morgan 28,309.61 82 0 142
Orangeburg-Corner Stone, Jean Walter Gleaton 1,648.67 3 0 6
Orangeburg-Gibson St (Mt. Calvary), Labron Edgar Sellers 1,700.00 20 3 11
Outland, Daniel Shawn Stalvey 10,812.00 43 0 41
Pacolet Mills, Michael C. Hutchins 6,444.33 43 0 27
Palmetto Pointe Myrtle Beach, Jamie Brandon Barfield 112,865.20 178 115 1,132
Palmetto Pointe Socastee, Jamie Brandon Barfield 5,611.83 0 0 29
Pamplico, Allen Braddock 858.33 18 0 21
Park Place, Jonathan Woodrow Hodges 8,743.87 0 0 81
Pelzer, Ronald Dale Chavis 13,978.11 63 0 60
Pickens, Christopher Martin Swett 22,507.52 313 0 183
Pickens-Bethany, Roger Dale Stephens 12,490.60 96 0 57
Piedmont, Brian Jennings 3,981.19 37 0 72
Pleasant Hill, Larry Dale Reeves 511.67 8 0 12
Plenitud Cristiana, Alex Giron Banegas 12,197.67 40 15 118
Praise Cathedral, Jerry D Madden 360,590.10 700 473 1,671
Praise Family Life Center, C Ray Boone 3,902.33 14 18 30
Prosperity, James M. Chaffins 2,224.67 0 0 25
Remnant, Debbie Dyches 8,431.67 25 27 55
Restoration House, David Dwayne Hudgens 23,990.00 60 0 117
Ridgeville, Charles Matthew Houston 16,337.33 26 0 56
Rock Hill-Celriver, Alex Fetterson N/R 0 0 0
Rock Hill-Mt. Gallant, Michael B Welch 13,120.81 110 13 118
Rock Hill-Unity at Calvary, James Roy Locklair 4,087.67 10 0 29
Roebuck, Richard Eugene Laster N/R 0 0 0
Ruby, Ronnie James Poston 4,889.80 26 0 34
Saluda, Joshua M Morton 5,624.33 80 0 60
Seneca, Michael Perry 15,314.89 0 0 0
Seneca-High Falls, Darren Lucas Ray Harris 758.67 17 0 12
Seneca-Tri-County Worship Center, Tracy Scott Hamilton N/R 0 0 0
Simpsonville, L. Delton Hand 11,880.85 27 0 91
Simpsonville-Abundant Life, Dennis D Stone 8,470.33 29 15 124
Simpsonville-Redemption Point, Shane Blake Stone 6,032.67 55 0 116
Simpsonville-Word of Life, John Smith 38,227.84 172 0 394
Slater 3,268.00 0 0 59
Society Hill, Cody K Howle 7,903.42 46 0 229
Spartanburg - The Vineyard, Stephen Paul Allison N/R 0 0 0
Spartanburg-East Spartanburg, Jason Albert Cantrell 4,180.00 12 73 48
Spartanburg-Fairforest, Kristian Kilgore 42,272.16 73 35 141
St. George, Norman Dale Garrett 6,569.06 33 0 57
St. Matthews, Bobby Gene Williams 6,717.34 10 0 31
St. Stephen-Christian Outreach Ministries, Timothy Byron Fincannon 7,969.38 15 0 32
Startex, Tim Haulbrook N/R 0 0 0
Stump House Mountain, John Wesley Polk 2,017.67 30 0 20
Summerville-Forward City, Brad Richardson N/R 0 0 0
Sumter-Meadowbrook Road, Danny Ray Watford 3,979.67 34 0 52
Swansea, Dillon McKinley Morgan 4,330.51 0 0 53
Sweetwater, Curtis Dwayne Terry 27,225.80 209 0 131
Switzer, William D Walters 1,271.67 68 0 68
Tamassee-Cherry Hill, Jeremy Daniel Head 3,531.33 54 0 32
Taylors-Highland, Robert Louis McElyea 1,902.00 24 0 24

N/R=No Report
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Church and Pastor
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Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship

Templo La Hermosa

Timmonsville Community, James T Williams
Townville-Restoration, Adam R Selman
Travelers Rest, Anthony Kevin Landon
Travelers Rest-Rhema Life, Randolph R Barnett
Turning Point, Thomas D Suttle

Turnpoint, Stewart Anderson

Union-Faith Community, Steven Everett McAbee
Varnville-Huggin Oak, Nelson Foster
Walterboro, James Petty

Ware Place, Martin A. Foster

Ware Shoals - West Main Street, Brian Edward Dye
Warrenville, Robert W. Skelton

Warrenville-Alfa Y Omega, Maria Luisa Elvira-Lopez
Washington Ave., Kenneth Russell McDonald
Way Ministries, Jonathan Eugene Atkins

West Florence, Bobby G Strickland
Westminster, Nathan Scott Shirley
Westminster-Calvary, Traywick Lee Brown
Westminster-Madison, Philip M Hopkins
Whitmire, Kenneth Wade Little

Williamston, Buddy E. Graham

Williston, Wendell O. Bruner
Winnsboro-Redemption, Ethan Michael Capell
Woodruff, Jonathan R Knight Sr

Word of Truth, Kendrick F Chappell

York, David Franklin Byrd

1,966.67
3,108.33
10,141.03
4,318.74
1,544.67
11,405.52
3,619.00
9,211.33
N/R
12,251.60
18,412.18
5,105.99
5,147.50
1,225.47
3,558.00
1,907.83
549.37
9,668.00
44,069.13
1,210.21
3,339.07
3,775.00
2,596.00
7,471.69
69,109.08
1,238.33
8,648.33
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